In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL. BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

Docket No. 50-412

PETITION OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR LEAVE TO PARTICIPATE AS AN INTERESTED STATE

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby petitions for leave to participate in the above-captioned proceeding as an interested State under 10 C.F.R. §2.715(c). Any communication with respect to this Petition should be addressed to Thomas D. Rees, Deputy General Counsel, 17th Floor, Harristown 2, 333 Market Street, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120, and Maxine Woelfling, Assistant Counsel, 505 Executive House, P. O. Box 2357, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120.

Respectfully submitted, ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DICK THORNBUT Governor

4

Date: July 1, 1983

307070204 83 ADOCK

050

2

In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL.

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

1.12.1 5 1983 -JUL the of the Sec. chn: & Ser. 11-31 Docket No. 50-412

# APPEARANCE

12

1

The COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA hereby appears in the abovecaptioned matter by Thomas D. Rees, Deputy General Counsel and Maxin. M. Woelfling, Assistant Counsel.

ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA THORNBURG Governor

4

Date: July 1, 1983

÷

51

In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL.

Docket No. 50-412

101- 10153 - 17 E

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. §2.713(b), the following information is provided:

Name

Address

Telephone Number

Admissions

Name of Party

Thomas D. Rees

Office of General Counsel 17th Floor, Harristown 2 333 Market Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

(717) 783-6563

U. S. Supreme Court

U. S. Court of Appeals, Third Circuit

U. S. District Court, Eastern District of Pennsylvania and Southern District of New York

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

homas DRees

THOMAS D. REES Deputy General Counsel

à.

Date: July 1, 1983

In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL.

Docket No. 50-412

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

#### NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. §2.713(b), the following information is provided:

Name

Address

Telephone Number Admissions

Name of Party

Maxine M. Woelfling

Department of Environmental Resources Room 505 Executive House P. O. Box 2357 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

(717) 787-7070

U.S. Court of Appeals, Third Circuit U.S. District Court, Middle District of Pennsylvania Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Maxine M. Wolfing MAXINE M. WOELFLING

Assistant Counsel

1

Dated: July 1, 1983

5

In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL.

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

5 1983 2 -: & 53. Docket No. 50-412

## NOTICE

To: Executive Legal Director United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Gerald Charnoff, Esquire Shaw, Pittman, Potts, and Trowbridge 1800 M Street, N.W., Suite 900 South Washington, D.C. 20036

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission of the United States a Petition of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for Leave to Participate as an Interested State in the above-captioned proceeding, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

maxine Wouldis MAXINE WOELFLING Assistant Counsel

Room 505 Executive House P. O. Box 2357 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

(717) 787-7060

Dated: July 1, 1983

2

In the Matter of:

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY, ET AL.

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION Unit No. 2

Docket No. 50-412

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Maxine M. Woelfling, hereby certify that I have this 1st day of July, 1983, served copies of the foregoing Petition of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for Leave to Participate as an Interested State on each of the following persons by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid.

Secretary of the Commission United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Attention: Chief, Docketing and Service Branch Executive Legal Director United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Gerald Charnoff, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 1800 M Street, N.W., Suite 900 South Washington, D.C. 20036

maxine the Wollfling MAXINE M. WOELFLING

Assistant Counsel

Room 505 Executive House P. O. Box 2357 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

(717) 787-7060

Dated: July 1, 1983